MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END NAME DESCRIPTION
72 73 ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED
102 103 DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE
1 5 DUID DWELLING UNIT ID
9 16 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)
66 67 EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT
30 41 ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT
29 29 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER
17 28 EVNTIDX EVENT ID
346 346 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS
51 52 IPBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY
49 50 IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH
45 48 IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR
920 92 IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
93 95 IPCCC2X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
96 98 IPCCC3X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
99 101 IPCCC4X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
258 265 IPDMDO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
250 257 IPDMRO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
287 291 IPDOF07X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
307 314 IPDOR0O7X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
322 329 IPDOTO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
315 321 IPDOUO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
266 273 IPDPVO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
243 249 IPDSFO07X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
292 298 IPDSLO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
338 345 IPDTCO7X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)
280 286 IPDTRO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
274 279 IPDVAOT7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
299 306 IPDWCO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
330 337 IPDXP0O7X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF07X-IPDOT07X
59 60 IPENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY
57 58 IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH
53 56 IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR
140 148 IPFMDO7X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
131 139 IPFMRO7X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
174 181 IPFOF07X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
198 205 IPFORO7X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
215 223 IPFOTO07X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
206 214 IPFOUO7X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
149 157 IPFPV0O7X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
123 130 IPFSFO07X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
182 189 IPFSLO7X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
233 242 IPFTCO7X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

166 173 IPFTRO7X FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

June 2, 2011

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END
158 165
190 197
224 232

74 76
77 79
80 82
83 85
86 87
88 89
113 122
104 112
44 44
64 65
61 63
42 43
347 358

6 8
70 71
68 69
363 363

359 362

NAME

IPFVAQ7X
IPFWCO7X
IPFXP0O7X
IPICD1X
IPICD2X
IPICD3X
IPICD4X
IPPRO1X
IPPRO2X
IPTCO7X
IPXPO7X
MPCDATA
NUMNIGHT
NUMNIGHX
PANEL
PERWTO7F
PID
RSNINHOS
SPECCOND
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF07X-IPFOTO07X
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE
2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE

TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTCO7X+IPDTCO7X)
TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXPO7X+IPDXP07X)
MPC DATA FLAG

NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER

# OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED
PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2007
PERSON NUMBER

REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2007

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2007



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

June 2, 2011

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

214

NAME

DUID

PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
ERHEVIDX
PANEL
MPCDATA
IPBEGYR
IPBEGMM
IPBEGDD
IPENDYR
IPENDMM
IPENDDD
NUMNIGHX
NUMNIGHT
EMERROOM
SPECCOND
RSNINHOS
ANYOPER
IPICD1X
IPICD2X
IPICD3X
IPICD4X
IPPRO1X
IPPRO2X
IPCCC1X
IPCCC2X
IPCCC3X
IPCCC4X
DSCHPMED
IPXPO7X
IPTCO7X
IPFSF07X
IPFMRO7X
IPFMDO7X
IPFPVO7X
IPFVAQ7X
IPFTRO7X
IPFOF07X
IPFSLO7X
IPFWCO7X
IPFOR07X
IPFOUO7X

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT
PANEL NUMBER

MPC DATA FLAG

EVENT START DATE - YEAR

EVENT START DATE - MONTH

EVENT START DATE - DAY

EVENT END DATE - YEAR

EVENT END DATE - MONTH

EVENT END DATE - DAY

# OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED
NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER

DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT
HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION
REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE

2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE
MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE

TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXPO7X+IPDXP07X)
TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTCO7X+IPDTCO07X)
FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)



START

215
224
233
243
250
258
266
274
280
287
292
299
307
315
322
330
338
346
347
359
363

MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

June 2, 2011

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END
223

242
249
257
265
273
279
286
291
298
306
314
321
329
337
345
346
358
362
363

NAME

IPFOTO07X
IPFXP07X
IPFTCO7X
IPDSF07X
IPDMRO7X
IPDMDO7X
IPDPVO7X
IPDVAQO7X
IPDTRO7X
IPDOF07X
IPDSLO7X
IPDWCO7X
IPDOR0O7X
IPDOUO7X
IPDOTO07X
IPDXP0O7X
IPDTCO7X
IMPFLAG
PERWTO7F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF07X-IPFOTO07X
TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF07X-IPDOT07X
TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2007
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2007
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2007



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 NUM l é
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 3,040 30,283,472
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NUM § g
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 3,040 30,283,472
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 2 lé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 3,040 30,283,472
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
EVNTIDX EVENT ID 12.0 CHAR ll gg
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
VALID ID 3,040 30,283,472
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM gg gg
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
ROUND 1 368 3,824,949
ROUND 2 597 5,731,787
ROUND 3 730 7,244,661
ROUND 4 800 8,283,302
ROUND 5 545 5,198,774

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 12.0 CHAR 22 él
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,543 24,741,528
VALID ID 497 5,541,944
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
PANEL PANEL NUMBER 2.0 NUM ég éé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
PANEL 11 1,734 17,333,258
PANEL 12 1,306 12,950,215
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG 1.0 NUM éﬂ éﬂ
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
1 HAS MPC DATA 2,190 22,539,067
2 NO MPC DATA 850 7,744,405
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM éé ég
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 12,974
-8 DK 1 21,779
2006 28 251,124
2007 3,010 29,997,595

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH 2.0 NUM Q 2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 6 65,690
1 - 12 MONTH 3,034 30,217,783
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
IPBEGDD EVENT START DATE - DAY 2.0 NUM ﬂ 2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 14 136,825
-8 DK 203 1,814,722
-7 REFUSED 1 2,131
1 - 31 DAY 2,822 28,329,794
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM E 5_6
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 12,974
-8 DK 1 21,779
2007 3,038 30,248,719
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH 2.0 NUM 2 2
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 48 393,848
1 - 12 MONTH 2,992 29,889,624
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPENDDD EVENT END DATE - DAY 2.0 NUM 22 §g
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 58 478,481
-8 DK 196 1,712,277
1 - 31 DAY 2,786 28,092,715
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 3.0 NUM 61 63
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 87 874,801
1 - 277 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 2,953 29,408,671
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
NUMNIGHT NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER 2.0 NUM 64 65
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 51 408,084
-8 DK 31 224,790
-7 REFUSED 3 64,646
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,763 27,911,463
1 - 90 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 192 1,674,489
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 2.0 NUM 66 67
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 41 412,584
-8 DK 15 135,340
1 YES 1,442 14,295,654
2 NO 1,542 15,439,895

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 2.0 NUM @ Q
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 46 494,058
-8 DK 6 44,855
1 YES 2,837 28,391,756
2 NO 151 1,352,805
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 2.0 NUM m E
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 36 396,714
-8 DK 3 26,848
1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 900 9,644,749
2 TREATMENT/THERAPY 1,138 11,213,829
3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY 339 3,588,142
4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER) 407 3,379,357
5 TO BE BORN (BABY) 71 563,121
91 OTHER (SPECIFY) 146 1,470,713
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 2.0 NUM B E
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 71 697,558
-8 DK 8 50,491
-7 REFUSED 1 6,606
1 YES 1,167 12,190,904
2 NO 1,793 17,337,913
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



NAME

IPICD1X

DESCRIPTION

MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

PAGE: 10

3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

001 -
140 -
240 -
280 -
290 -
320 -
390 -
460 -
520 -
580 -
630 -
680 -
710 -
740 -
760 -
780 -
800 -
Vol -
TOTAL

139
239
279
289
319
389
459
519
579
629
677
709
739
759
779
799
999
v83

FORMAT TYPE START END
3.0 CHAR 4 16
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
330 3,278,107

9 51,880

73 716,958
193 2,287,025
105 1,097,591
24 207,638

84 803,879

62 588,214
459 4,837,712
218 2,070,415
232 2,496,874
141 1,307,885
41 356,526

57 525,308
147 1,460,221
15 149,386

8 64,788

218 2,260,428
224 2,293,327
400 3,429,310
3,040 30,283,472



NAME

IPICD2X

MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE: 11
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 3.0 CHAR 11 12

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,644
001 - 139 14
140 - 239 20
240 - 279 31
280 - 289 5
290 - 319 21
320 - 389 10
390 - 459 59
460 - 519 40
520 - 579 32
580 - 629 28
630 - 677 8
680 - 709 8
710 - 739 14
740 - 759 3
780 - 799 54
800 - 999 39
V01l - v83 10

TOTAL 3,040

26,317,417
89,220
236,648
280,996
48,172
223,716
100,898
604,778
439,252
373,238
287,461
67,967
53,984
145,220
38,856
492,862
403,309
79,480
30,283,472



NAME

IPICD3X

MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

DESCRIPTION FORMAT

PAGE: 12

TYPE START END

3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE

w
o

CHAR 80 82

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,928
140 - 239 4
240 - 279 13
280 - 289 4
290 - 319 6
320 - 389 2
390 - 459 18
460 - 519 16
520 - 579 8
580 - 629 4
630 - 677 1
680 - 709 3
710 - 739 3
760 - 779 1
780 - 799 20
800 - 999 8
V0ol - v83 1
TOTAL 3,040

29,200,520
41,183
124,847
19,516
74,322
13,560
161,108
192,316
86,605
33,088
1,421
40,733
41,315
2,763
170,608
68,462
11,106
30,283,472



NAME

IPICD4X

MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE: 13
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011
DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
3-DIGIT ICD-9-CM CONDITION CODE 3.0 CHAR §§ §§

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,999
001 - 139 1
140 - 239 1
240 - 279 2
280 - 289 1
290 - 319 4
320 - 389 2
390 - 459 4
460 - 519 9
520 - 579 1
580 - 629 1
630 - 677 1
710 - 739 4
780 - 799 5
800 - 999 4
V0ol - v83 1
TOTAL 3,040

29,960,257
10,816
4,443
23,547
6,870
20,459
22,211
25,192
74,220
11,173

849

1,421
28,499
42,536
39,872
11,106
30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE: 14
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPPRO1X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 2.0 CHAR % g
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,825 28,061,241
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 890
00 - 05 4 32,174
06 - 07 4 90,322
08 - 16 2 11,127
21 - 29 8 81,057
30 - 34 3 30,830
35 - 39 22 197,730
40 - 41 1 5,382
42 - 54 33 360,906
55 - 59 10 92,397
60 - 64 2 39,598
65 - 71 18 169,245
72 - 75 2 1,067
76 - 84 84 923,883
85 - 86 12 125,211
87 - 99 9 60,414
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
IPPRO2X 2-DIGIT ICD-9-CM PROCEDURE CODE 2.0 CHAR ﬁ Q
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,035 30,232,555
21 - 29 1 16,143
42 - 54 1 11,053
76 - 84 3 23,721
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE: 15
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
001-064

076-260

650-670

TOTAL

DATE: June 2, 2011
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPCCC1X MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 3.0 CHAR gg 23
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 330 3,278,107
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 9 51,880
001-064 368 4,080,094
076-260 2,244 22,039,997
650-670 89 833,394
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 2§ gé
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,644 26,317,417
001-064 62 604,030
076-260 311 3,109,767
650-670 23 252,259
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 2§ 2§
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,928 29,200,520
001-064 22 190,052
076-260 82 811,161
650-670 8 81,739
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
MODIFIED CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE 22 01

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,999 29,960,257

6 47,444

31 255,312

4 20,459

3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK

2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION
DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-7 REFUSED
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
IPXPO7X TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXPO07X+IPDXP07X)
VALUE
0
$6.20 - $3,813.15
$3,813.16 - $6,818.87
$6,818.88 - $12,544.50
$12,544.51 - $385,527.13
TOTAL
IPTCO7X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTCO07X+IPDTCO07X)

VALUE

$15.52 - $9,409.86
$9,409.87 - $17,365.13
$17,365.14 - $34,780.36
$34,780.37 - $1,080,849.88
TOTAL

PAGE: 16

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 102 103

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
86 833,770

124 1,247,722

2 25,095

1,217 12,282,937
1,611 15,893,948
3,040 30,283,472

9.2 NUM 104 112

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
54 473,056

747 6,761,282

746 7,470,110

747 7,651,512

746 7,927,511

3,040 30,283,472

10.2 NUM 113 122
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
760 7,165,195

760 7,505,055

760 8,070,096

760 7,543,128

3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE: 17
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPFSFO07X FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 123 130
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 2,233 20,904,600

$1.00 - $100.00 224 2,291,402

$100.01 - $250.00 206 2,718,885

$250.01 - $627.10 176 2,031,960

$627.11 - $60,014.20 201 2,336,625

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPFMRO7X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 9.2 NUM 131 139
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 1,884 18,022,435

$7.43 - $3,870.53 289 3,168,406

$3,870.54 - $6,566.98 289 3,013,912

$6,566.99 - $10,972.70 289 3,022,165

$10,972.71 - $178,508.70 289 3,056,555

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPFMDO7X FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 9.2 NUM 140 148
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 2,262 24,681,447

$1.82 - $1,022.85 195 1,514,551

$1,022.86 - $2,833.35 194 1,340,207

$2,833.36 - $5,568.83 196 1,372,546

$5,568.84 - $365,331.52 193 1,374,720

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK

2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION
IPFPV0O7X FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$2.58 - $992.00
$992.01 - $3,835.78
$3,835.79 - $8,977.68
$8,977.69 - $331,295.97
TOTAL
IPFVAQ7X FACILITY AMT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$67.26 - $2,830.46
$2,830.47 - $8,132.63
$8,132.64 - $18,751.86
$18,751.87 - $52,687.83
TOTAL
IPFTRO7X FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1.64 - $19,809.60
TOTAL
IPFOF07X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
$147.40 - $40,682.55
TOTAL

PAGE: 18

FORMAT TYPE START END

9.2 NUM 149 157

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
1,885 16,519,786

296 3,509,649

282 3,437,239

289 3,365,585

288 3,451,212

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 158 165

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,989 29,746,619

13 138,211

13 133,828

13 121,487

12 143,326

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 166 173

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,992 29,740,947

48 542,525

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 174 81

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
3,037 30,268,038

3 15,435

3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK

2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION
IPFSLO7X FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$3,157.60 - $3,896.31
$3,896.32 - $7,763.87
$7,763.88 - $15,027.56
$15,027.57 - $38,162.00
TOTAL
IPFWCO07X FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$2,236.00 - $63,973.57
TOTAL
IPFOR07X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1.33 - $72,215.52
TOTAL
IPFOUQ07X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.82 - $1,557.27
$1,557.28 - $3,564.90
$3,564.91 - $5,653.53
$5,653.54 - $140,000.00
TOTAL

PAGE: 19

FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 182 189

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
3,028 30,169,887

3 31,645

3 31,611

3 32,564

3 17,766

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 190 197

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
3,024 30,159,867

16 123,605

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 198 205

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,863 28,375,088

177 1,908,385

3,040 30,283,472

9.2 NUM 06 214

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,968 29,747,163

18 131,529

19 122,850

17 145,549

18 136,381

3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK

2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION
IPFOT07X FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$325.91 - $2,013.95
$2,013.96 - $9,079.94
$9,079.95 - $17,351.65
$17,351.66 - $196,312.25
TOTAL
IPFXPO7X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF07X-IPFOT07X
VALUE
0
$8.41 - $3,298.24
$3,298.25 - $5,892.18
$5,892.19 - $10,945.68
$10,945.69 - $365,331.52
TOTAL
IPFTCO7X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

$15.52 - $7,431.59
$7,431.60 - $14,413.48
$14,413.49 - $29,514.94
$29,514.95 - $1,019,405.88
TOTAL

PAGE: 20

FORMAT TYPE START END

9.2 NUM 215 223

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
3,011 30,016,377

8 36,055

7 83,379

7 89,891

7 57,772

3,040 30,283,472

9.2 NUM 224 232

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
147 1,190,141

724 6,712,192

723 7,366,251

723 7,545,455

723 7,469,433

3,040 30,283,472

10.2 NUM 233 242
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
760 7,295,428

760 7,591,266

760 7,997,451

760 7,399,327

3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK

2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION
IPDSF07X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$0.28 - $30.00
$30.01 - $110.00
$110.01 - $328.00
$328.01 - $6,210.00
TOTAL
IPDMRO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$6.34 - $323.58
$323.59 - $643.34
$643.35 - $1,388.78
$1,388.79 - $17,566.70
TOTAL
IPDMDO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.05 - $110.97
$110.98 - $318.60
$318.61 - $969.47
$969.48 - $20,154.24
TOTAL

PAGE: 21

FORMAT TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 243 249

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,370 22,928,039

171 1,762,280

167 1,854,383

168 1,851,449

164 1,887,320

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 250 257

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
1,893 18,019,168

287 3,107,926

287 3,071,507

289 2,945,050

284 3,139,822

3,040 30,283,472

8.2 NUM 258 265

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
2,245 24,359,387

199 1,507,678

199 1,537,963

199 1,550,972

198 1,327,472

3,040 30,283,472



MEPS HC-110D CODEBOOK PAGE: 22
2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPDPVO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 66 273
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 1,905 16,719,518

$0.34 - $188.10 284 3,352,695

$188.11 - $755.16 284 3,382,908

$755.17 - $2,356.79 285 3,274,443

$2,356.80 - $24,794.44 282 3,553,908

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDVAQO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 274 279
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 3,007 29,930,848

$1.94 - $46.00 9 85,701

$46.01 - $111.00 8 101,357

$111.01 - $234.24 9 74,567

$234.25 - $853.55 7 90,998

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDTRO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 280 286
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 2,970 29,453,159

$1.63 - $95.88 18 186,274

$95.89 - $228.04 17 239,629

$228.05 - $638.18 21 259,779

$638.19 - $2,474.15 14 144,632

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDOF07X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 5.2 NUM 287 291
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 3,039 30,270,716

$1.00 - $89.89 1 12,756

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
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2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPDSLO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 292 298
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 3,024 30,163,001

$5.53 - $50.88 4 29,843

$50.89 - $350.51 4 30,902

$350.52 - $886.01 4 37,083

$886.02 - $2,099.12 4 22,643

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDWCO7X DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 299 06
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 3,023 30,116,671

$210.34 - $12,802.44 17 166,801

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDORO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 307 314
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 2,748 27,377,852

$0.14 - $89.58 73 821,968

$89.59 - $207.69 73 750,533

$207.70 - $598.06 74 711,898

$598.07 - $10,544.38 72 621,221

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDOUO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 315 321

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0 2,946
$0.26 - $78.32 25
$78.33 - $302.17 22
$302.18 - $1,100.80 24
$1,100.81 - $2,771.16 23

TOTAL 3,040

29,563,769
166,463
190,762
170,995
191,484

30,283,472
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2007 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS
DATE: June 2, 2011

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IPDOTO7X DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 322 329
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 3,021 30,019,351

$15.52 - $11,372.36 19 264,121

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDXPO7X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSFO07X-IPDOTO07X 8.2 NUM 330 337
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 373 3,193,029

$6.20 - $385.73 668 6,404,264

$385.74 - $944.82 666 6,749,673

$944.83 - $2,067.18 667 6,608,520

$2,067.19 - $24,794.44 666 7,327,986

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IPDTCO7X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 338 345
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

0 306 2,583,170

$8.08 - $989.00 684 6,855,422

$989.01 - $2,456.66 683 6,876,624

$2,456.67 - $5,133.00 684 6,816,375

$5,133.01 - $73,165.88 683 7,151,882

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472

IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 346 346
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F

1 COMPLETE HC DATA 69 584,826

2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,844 19,275,802

3 FULLY IMPUTED 969 8,933,253

4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 158 1,489,592

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
PERWTO7F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2007 12.6 NUM 347 358
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
0.000000 WEIGHT 111 0
686.829170 - 60524.403081 WEIGHT 2,929 30,283,472
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2007 4.0 NUM 359 362
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
1-1,165 3,040 30,283,472
TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2007 1.0 NUM 363 363
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO7F
1-3 3,040 30,283,472

TOTAL 3,040 30,283,472



